## 900482157 01/18/2019

## 900482157 01/18/2019

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900476460

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLAYCORE ACQUISITION		10 <del>/04/2018</del>	<del>Corporation</del> : TENNESSEE
SUB VI, LLC		10/03/2018	Limited Liability Company

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUBBER DESIGNS, LLC
Street Address:	544 CHESTNUT STREET
City:	CHATTANOOGA
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37402
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76180623	RAINBOW TURF PRODUCTS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312-775-8000

Email:

trademarks@mcandrews-ip.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.

Address Line 1:

500 WEST MADISON STREET

Address Line 2:

34TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90562US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malaika O.D. Tysòn
SIGNATURE:	/Malaika O.D. Tyson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=90562US01 Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0664 <u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB VI, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB VI, LLC" TO "RUBBER DESIGNS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 6:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

6898181 8100 SR# 20186974053

**RECORDED: 12/04/2018** 

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justicey W. Burliuck, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203548930

Date: 10-04-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006533 FRAME: 0665